ORDER
Date
B

H?%/i\é;ﬁjon FILING

.

y

IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE  * BEFORE THE
NW/S Bloomsbury Avenue, 92.94° S of

the ¢/l Montemar Avenue *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
(412 Bloomsbury Avenue)
1* Election District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

1% Council District
* (Case No. 01-031-A

Pathak Raxitkumar
Petitioner *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the owner of the subject property, Pathak Raxitkumar. The
Petitioner seeks relief from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(B.C.Z.R.) to permit a side yard setback of 14 feet in lieu of the required 40 feet for a proposed
75" x 28.9" two-story addition, The subject property and relief sought are more particularly
described on the site plan submitted with the Petition filed which was accepted and marked into
evidence as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127
(b)Y(1) of the Baltimore County Code. The subject property having been posted and there being no
requests for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation contained
within the case file.

Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to indicate that
the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of the
surrounding community and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Zoning
Commissioner, the information, pictures, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that
comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance
with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the

Petitioners.
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Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore
County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for the reasons set forth above, the relief

requested should be granted.
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County

this ﬁ day of August, 2000 that the Petition for Administrative Variance seeking relief from
Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a side yard
setback of 14 feet in lieu of the required 40 feet for a proposed 7.5’ x 28.97 two-story addition, in
accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following

restriction:
1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same

upon receipt of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware

that proceeding at this time is at their own risk until the 30-day appeal

period from the date of this Order has expired. If an appeal is filed and

this Order is reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

’ s
"LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner

LES:bjs for Baltimore County
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Suite 465, County Courts Bldg.

Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204

410-887-4386

August 18, 2000 Fax: 410-887-3468

Mr, Pathak Raxitkumar
412 Bloomsbury Avenue
Catonsville, Maryland 21228

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
NW/S Bloomsbury Avenue, 92.94° § of the ¢/l Montemar Avenue
(412 Bloomsbury Avenue)
1* Election District — 1 Council District
Pathak Raxitkumar - Petitioner
Case No, 01-031-A

f

Dear Mr. Raxitkumar:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter.
The Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted, in accordance with the attached Order.,

Very truly yours,

Bt by

Zoning Commissioner

LES:bjs . for Baltimore County
cc:  People's Counsel; Cas%e

For You, For Baltimore County Census 2000

Census 2000

@é Printad weth Soy baan Ink Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
on Recycled Papar
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Afﬁd aVﬁ in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the inforrnation herein given is within the personal knowled%e of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduted in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiar&(_s) does/do pfeéently Ir;eside at X L—'I 14 & Voo 00 s (S M G vie-

Address
XCOTMSVILLE ¢ O DA KT
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

DEAL -
Y nm,

WELTH THE EXTsring 2TTUATIoN OF MY HOULE AT-w2 -
Bloome Uy AVE, IT 1¢ WHARD To MEET THE &Glowing NEED
OF TUHIE FAMILY.THE WOVLE wAs BUILT LoNG Aho TN 194o AND
TT wWaAS oK WITe THE OLD ZoNINF LAWS . SINCE THE Ntty
ADMINTCTRATIVE REHULATIONG ARE DIFFERZENT It THE
AREA , 1 FEEL To WAAKE AN ADDITFony To THE ExDSTING

T%UI,L'DEE\IIQ/ “To COVER THE INCREACTNG DEMANDS 0T My
PF}MLL\/)’ To WAAWKE IT MoRE C(ComeopTARLE , ¥ Wwould @ReeuesT
YOUR HomMoeui. To kINDLy CoONSIDER. MY CALE, AND  PER mIt ME

TO RZUILD THE EyxTENSToN. THANK \OU -

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

(_ ——
/,;w—

Signature Signature

Fﬂ“ I 1+ £ ﬁf}w“ji.{ umx‘]—’é‘,

Name - Type or Print

e e e e e o o e e e e e s S e b i e bt e A i Al i s P A in e ———————in — T ru e T T Y — T T . P oot e o o

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTYl/Cl)F BALTI?KE, to wit,

I HEREBY CERTIFY, this O-fday of U /\/ \{:- , ?\0 7).@oefore me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

/PATH AK. /RA KT ILUMAR

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief,

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

O/ A / 2010 Wﬂﬂxl%% AN %/ﬂ/)/ﬂ//b(_z

Date ’ Notary__Pu‘byc o
My Commission Expires Mary Blair Kindred
My Commisson Expires

ooy 09)15)98 Aug. 14, 2002
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at . VA € 0 LLE

which is presently zoned _ DR, 2

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersi%ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described In the description and plat attached hereto and
r

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 11202 .2.¢C.1: BCZR To PERMTT
A FRONT vyard SET LACK OF (ypr7. I~ L16ns OF *(:7»/}; REAUIRED
Yo FT  for AN  ADPITION . ‘

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

IAWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
erjury, that [/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
Is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/L essee; Legal Owner(s):
" A
JAaTnAK. RO Tuewd. C
Name - Type or Print Name ~ Type or Print
I
Signature Sigrfature
Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print
City State Zip Code Signature
Attorney For Pefitioner: Lia  Ryeomst WRUAVE Lo Fuaboui
Address Telephone No.
Ot Tervs\a' e B D D
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:
Slgnature s A—@
Company Name T
Address ' ' Telephone No. Address Telsphone No.
City ' State Zip Code City State Zip Code

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded andior found to be required, it Is ordered by thejZoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of ) that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property bs reposted.

Zoning Commissionar of Baltimore County

CASE NO. ol-od ] A‘ Reviewed By E (A~AA__ Date ) Lo 00
Rey 95198 Estimated Posting Date ’) 2000




Z.OIME DESCrR P Tiorn]

AS RECORDELD 1~ DEELD C1BEER 0OIZOS?Z

FoLo s Beirg 120 rorrdEAsT
OF THE CcER/TEZ L1 MHE tINTEZ sECTION O

MOMTEMAR AVE AnlD BcoortS B U~ 7ius

BEGINNING FOR THE SAME at a point on the northwest side of Bloomsbury Avenue, 30 feet wide, distant south 31
degrees 39 minutes wést 92,94 feet more or less from a concrete monument at the bend in said Avenue said monument having
been mentioned In 2 ground rent lease from Raymond K. Angel to Christina Caprarola under date of July 19, 1951 and
recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber GLB No, 1994, folio 269, north 45 degrees 00 minutes west
114.07 feet more or less to a stake coinciding with the third line in a ground rent lease from Raymond K. Ange! to John W,
Ward and wife and recorded anjong the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber GLB No. 2126, folio 502, thence north
37 degrees 41 minutes east 64.57 feet more or less to a stake on the third Yine of said' ground rent lease from Raymond K.
Angel to Christina Caprarola thence running with and binding on the said third line south 46 degrees 12 minutes east 106.25
feet more or less to a stake in the northwest side of said Bloomsbury Avenue thence south 31 degrees 39 minutes west and
running with said northwest side of said Bloomsbury Avenue 64.94 feet more or less to the place of beginning. The
improvements thereon being known as No. 412 Bloomsbury Avenue, .

-



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND e AT ”“*’“T*‘“

« I ) ‘ i

OFFICE OF BUDGET & FINANCE : No. 0835549 IRl

MISCELLANEQUS RECEIPT H I j 3%‘3 T

oy - PEE T LTI TR TR

A A fome fe E by RO WA COHIER ST S IEER o
ceount . Bad & 3 "’%%Lr#; WRIFISATION

o 5%2:1_'} # 1 i

amount 3 D% - TR, MR N L

e . Racet Tk NSHREY

- x5 o Lany 5.0 X A8 Th

el e e

P 1w iy, - o
LY, Bareiavi

-

g
et

™)

' RECEIVED ' -
FROM: e,

—— -031-A o

DISTRIBUTION
WHITE - CASHIER PINK - AGENCY YELLOW - CUSTOMER . b ‘ CASHIER'S VALIDATION

LR "\-.-"'jﬁ

i

e

oo

¥

-



CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
@ ®

RE; Case No: O O l"‘A

Petitioner/Developer:

Patisaie RAx 1T UMAR.

. Date of Hearing/Closing: 8 | 4;(_90

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicuously on the property located at

4 (2 P)L,@@M% S0 LY Avcr,

The sign(s) were posted on ORLQ_L_EY WAZE 1000

( Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

%mﬁu& .8) J@h&&

(Signature of Sign Poster and Date)

C’?A)Z,L/.\!\(D = . Moo &
(Printed Name)
. sezslversots (e i &
(Address) )
3/4((//‘//(,‘)}((_, Y /I/D 212725
(City, State, Zip Code)
(00)242-426%
" (Telephone Number)

ey
H

9/96
cert.doc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
. ZONING REVIEW .

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 01-| O3 | -A Address __F1 % EZOOMERHB}Q-. Hoe

Contact Person: \ 7\4,&“ g S, _. Phone Number: 410-887-3391
\jPlanner! Please Print Ybur Nama K

Filing Date: __1-20-00 Posting Date: _/~3 O Closing Date: _J "/

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printinc};/posting costs, Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner

is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complste on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief: or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will recelve written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing

' (whether due to a neighbor's formail request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), nofification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must bhe
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
phosteg, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Detach Along QYotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 01-| 0.3/ -A Address __ Fl 2 fgzoomst's‘w 12? /?ue .

Petitioner's Name PHTHAQ- [2'9* ) T um AR Telephone @/0)

Posting Date: %ﬁ 73000 Closing Date: §:- 1400 :

Wording for Sign: _To Perf‘r?iz"“ - 7o Pcﬂ-m:\" A__Feone “_7:«7120 W
Sewppltl & 4t (N CIga P The - Peguipen

Fo 7&7( foo A ) Aapivien -

f(%// o __0 3 , - A WCR - Revised 6/28/00

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
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DL.PARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

The_Baltimore Gounty Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the

general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcomlng zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responmbillty of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least ﬂfteen (15) days before the hearmg :

Zoning Review will ensure that the Ieg‘al requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for.the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

—
-

For Newspaper Advertising:

Itern Number or Case Number: __ O 3 I .
Petitioner: ___RA®IT KumAR (. OATHAK .

Address or Location: \{{A- 3Loom QQQ@E AVE « CATONSVIILE WD ~2122¢

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: RAXIT kOWAR. (. PATHAK .
Address: U1~ 2LOOMCEURY AVE: CATONSVILLE. MD - 2122¢

Teiephone Number: Y 10- FUM "'*'ré(?é 7.

Revised 2/20/98 -.SCJ

01-03/-A



Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

August 9, 2000

Pathak Raxitkumar C.
412 Bloomsbury Avenue
Catonsville, MD 21228

Dear Petitioner:
RE: Case Number: 01-031-A, 412 Bloomsbury Avenue

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of
%gnf?nc? Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on July
, 2000.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your
petition. All comments submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached.
These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the Zoning action
requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.)
are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the Froposed improvements that
trﬁrllay have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case
ile.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

L 5/»4? /Z&f/s% é (/

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:gdz
Enclosures

C: People's Counsel

(%}9 Prinlod with Soybean Ink Come visit the County's Website at www.co,ba.md.us

on Recycled Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: August 17, 2000
Department of Permits & Development Mgmt.

FROM: , &Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
VY Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For August 7, 2000 :
Item Nos. 022, 023, 024, 026, 027, 028
030,031,032, 033, 034, 035, 036

and

00-550-A, Revised 7/14/2000

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items, and we
have no comments,

RWB:HIO:jrb

cc: File

ZAC-8-7-2000-NO COMMENT ITEMS.doc



\\'1\0 &5

@Mk% Baltimore Count Office of the Fire Marshal
ek kE e D y 700 East Joppa Road

Kga W ire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
LgyisP 410-887-4880

August 8, 2000

Department of Permits and

Development Management (PDM)
County Office Building, Room 111
Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
ATTENTION: Gwen Stephens
RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW
Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF July 31, 2000
Ttem No.: See Below
Dear Ms. Stephens:

pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been

surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

8. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time,
IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS @

023, 026, 028, 030, 031, 032,

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT HERB TAYLOR, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, M3-1102F

cc: File

N
%& Printed with Soyboean Ink
on Recyclod Paper



TO:; Arnold Jablon

FROM: R. Bruce Seeley Ao’ g %

DATE: September 11, 2000

SUBJECT: Zoning Petitions

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of July 31, 2000

DEPRM has no comments for the following zoning petitions:

Item # Address
024 7103 Milford Industrial Road
025 2900 Taylor Avenue
027 3825 Blenheim Road
028 700 Western Run Road
030 12324 Michaelsford Road
031 412 Bloomsbury Avenue
032 2306 Shaded Brook Drive
036 12040 & 12407 Falls Road

550 Revised | Phillips Purchase
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: July 31, 2000
Department of Permits and’
Development Management . S

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, III ]!
Director, Office of Planning lm; JUL3 I
1

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s). Case(s) 006 and 031

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case and has no comments to

offer.
For any further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein,
please contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared by:

Section Chief: @7 L &W/

AFK/JL:MAC

WNCH_NWAVOLAWORKGRPS\DEVREWIAC\ocomment. doc



Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Govarnor
State Highway Administration ggggtgy- Porcar

Parker F. Williams
Admirustrator

Date: 7.%1.2280

Ms. Ronnay Jackson RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of Item No. & &\ JEMA
Permits and Development Manageinent

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Jackson:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection (o approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matler, please contac! Larey Gredlein at 410-345-
5606 or by E-mail at {Igredlein@sha.state.rad.us).

Very irnly yours,

/ / ey

[~ Keaneth A, McDonald Jr., Chiet
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing @ Speech .
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free o .03 , -
Malling Address: P.O. Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717

Street Address: 707 North Caivert Street + Baltimore, Maryland 21202




3-12-1589 8:184AM FROM P.3

TO WHOMEVER IT MAY CONCERN

Date: 07/10/2000

Dear siv/ madam,

1 Coeia L% o0/ hereby declare and
agree that we do not have any objection for extension of Kitchen,
bath room,bed room and porch for the house at 412 Bloomseburry
Ave, Cattonsevﬂle, Maryland.

Sincerely,

g/ﬁ%____, o

S
lgnégmf LIPS T~
Name i fﬂw«;éma}, Are

™\

O[-03/-A



3-12~-1999 8:18aM FRO‘ ;: .

TO VE CONC
Date: 07/10/2000

Dear sit/ madam,

I C /\/‘ry‘[c:p“u’ QM A@ fi hereby declare ar;d

agrée that we do not have any dbjection for extension of Kitchen,
bath room bed room and porch for the house at 412 Bloomseburry
Ave, Cattonseville, Maryland, ‘

.
@
}

Sincerely,

Sign

Name

P Rleomsbony - ALe 0
Cadonsu 1&{ mg{é’l Gl

O1-03) -9

.3



Plat to accompany Petition for Zoning[X]Variance
PROPERTY ADDRESS: £12 Bloomsiuay 8XYE

Subdlvision name: / / — 71 ‘
!—plat book # 'iM Jpf# 3 Ssection#
OWNER: PATHAK HB X TKvmAL.
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Special Hearing

see pages S & & of the CHECKLIST tor additional regnired Information
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LOCATION INFORMATION -

Q

Election Distrist: )
Counclimamic District: -i-

1"=206 scale map#. S N A F
Zoning: R 2

Lat stze: g

acreage

7640 SR FT

square teet

publc  privets

g
=0

SEWER:
WATER :

. [L1] ng
Chesapeake Bay Critical Area: D B/ )

Prior Zoning Hearings:

NowrlE

Zaning Office USE ONLY!

revieawed by: ITEM #: CASE#:
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